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NOTICE OF DIRECTORS ELECTION

TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF TRAVIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY
DISTRICT NO. 10 (THE “DISTRICT”) AND TO ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

Notice is hereby given that an election will be held on May 7, 2022, between the
hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m., for the purpose of electing two members of the Board
of Directors of the District.  Election day polling places are specified on Exhibit A.

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted at the locations listed
during the hours specified on Exhibit B.

Applications for ballot by mail shall be sent to:

Early voting clerk, Travis County Election Office
Travis County Municipal Utility District No. 10
Travis County, Texas
P.O. Box 149325
Austin, Texas 78714-9325
ebbm@traviscountytx.gov
https://countyclerk.traviscountytx.gov/

Applications  for  ballots  by  mail  must  be  received  no  later  than  5:00  p.m.  on
Tuesday, April 26, 2022.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

/s/ Vance Taylor
President, Board of Directors

DO NOT REMOVE UNTIL 8:00 A.M. ON MAY 8, 2022

mailto:ebbm@traviscountytx.gov
https://countyclerk.traviscountytx.gov/
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AVISO DE ELECCIÓN DE DIRECTORES

PARA LOS VOTANTES HABILITADOS DEL DISTRITO MUNICIPAL DE SERVICIO
PUBLICO NO. 10 DEL CONDADO DE TRAVIS (EL “DISTRITO”) Y TODAS LAS
DEMÁS PERSONAS INTERESADAS:

Se notifica por el presente que se celebrará una elección el 7 de mayo de 2022
en el horario de 7:00 a.m. a 7:00 p.m., para el propósito de elegir dos miembros para la
Junta Directiva del Distrito. Los lugares de votación del día de Elección son indicados
en el Anexo A.

La votación anticipada en persona se llevará a cabo en los lugares indicados
durante los horarios especificados en el Anexo B.

Las solicitudes de boletas de votación por correo deberán enviarse a:
Early voting clerk, Travis County Election Office
Travis County Municipal Utility District No. 10
Travis County, Texas
P.O. Box 149325
Austin, Texas 78714-9325

ebbm@traviscountytx.gov
https://countyclerk.traviscountytx.gov/

Las solicitudes de boletas de votación por correo deben ser recibidas antes de
las 5:00 p.m. del martes 26 de abril de 2022.

POR ORDEN DE LA JUNTA DIRECTIVA.

/s/ Vance Taylor
Presidente de la Junta Directiva

NO QUITAR HASTA LAS 8:00 A.M. DEL 8 DE MAYO DE 2022

mailto:ebbm@traviscountytx.gov
https://countyclerk.traviscountytx.gov/


Election Day Vote Centers

VOTE CENTER ADDRESS CITY ZIP VOTE CENTER ADDRESS CITY ZIP

CENTRO DE VOTACIÓN DIRECCIÓN CIUDAD
Código 

Postal
CENTRO DE VOTACIÓN DIRECCIÓN CIUDAD

Código 

Postal

Creedmoor Community Center 12511 FM 1625 Creedmoor 78610 Cantu-Pan Am Recreation Center 2100 E 3rd St Austin 78702

Christ Episcopal 3520 W Whitestone Blvd Cedar Park 78613 Carver Branch Library 1161 Angelina  St Austin 78702

Deer Creek Elementary 2420 Zeppelin Dr Cedar Park 78613 Conley-Guerrero Senior Activity Center 808 Nile St Austin 78702

Community Center at Del Valle 3518 S FM 973 Del Valle 78617 Millennium Youth Complex 1156 Hargrave St Austin 78702

Del Valle ISD Admin Building 5301 Ross Rd Del Valle 78617 Terrazas Branch Library 1105 E Cesar Chavez St Austin 78702

ACC Elgin 1501 West US Hwy 290 Elgin 78621 Howson Branch Library 2500 Exposition Blvd Austin 78703

Elgin High School 14000 County Line Rd Elgin 78621 O Henry Middle School 2610 W 10th St Austin 78703

Round Mountain Baptist Church 14500 Round Mountain Rd Leander 78641 St Luke United Methodist 1306 W Lynn St Austin 78703

Volente Fire Dept 15406 FM 2769 Leander 78641 Church on Congress Avenue 1511 S Congress Ave Austin 78704

Community Center at Jonestown 18649 FM 1431 STE 6A Jonestown 78645 Dougherty Arts Center 1110 Barton Springs Rd Austin 78704

Lago Vista Chamber of Commerece 20624 FM 1431 Lago Vista 78645 Faith Presbyterian Church 1314 E Oltorf St Austin 78704

Manchaca United Methodist 1011 FM 1626 Manchaca 78652 Gardner Betts Annex 2501 S Congress Ave Austin 78704

Manor ISD Admin Building 10335 Hwy 290 Manor 78653 Lamar Senior Activity Center 2874 Shoal Crest Ave Austin 78704

New Sweden Lutheran 12809 New Sweden Church Rd Manor 78653 South Austin Recreation Center 1100 Cumberland Rd Austin 78704

Avalon Pool and Amenity Center 19729 Jakes Hill Rd Pflugerville 78660 South Austin Senior Activity Center 3911 Menchaca Rd Austin 78704

Bible Baptist Church of Pflugerville 14400 Immanuel Rd Pflugerville 78660 St John's Lutheran 409 W Ben White Blvd Austin 78704

Boulder Ridge Clubhouse 3300 Killingsworth Ln Pflugerville 78660 Twin Oaks Branch Library 1800 S 5th St Austin 78704

County Tax Office Pflugerville 15822 Foothill Farms Loop Pflugerville 78660 Zilker Elementary 1900 Bluebonnet Ln Austin 78704

CrossLife Christian Academy 4109 Kelly Ln Pflugerville 78660 UT Flawn Academic Center 2304 Whitis Ave Austin 78712

PACE Campus Gym 700 W Pecan St Pflugerville 78660 UT Perry-Castaneda Library 101 E. 21st St Austin 78712

Stone Hill Apartments 17900 Pfluger Farm Ln Pflugerville 78660 Givens Recreation Center 3811 East 12th St. Austin 78721

All Nations Church 16804 Radholme Ct Round Rock 78664 Greater Mt Zion Baptist Church 4301 Tannehill Ln Austin 78721

Briarcliff POA Community Center 22801 Briarcliff Dr Briarcliff 78669 Liberal Arts Science Academy 1012 Arthur Stiles Rd Austin 78721

Austin City Hall 301 W 2nd St Austin 78701 Sky Candy 1023 Springdale Rd #8a Austin 78721

Austin Recreation Center 1301 Shoal Creek Blvd Austin 78701 Genesis Presbyterian 1507 Wilshire Blvd Austin 78722

Mexican American Cultural Center 600 River St Austin 78701 Austin Energy Headquarters 4815 Mueller Blvd Austin 78723

Sam Houston Building 201 E 14th St Austin 78701 East Nineteenth St Missionary Baptist 3401 Rogge Ln Austin 78723

Travis County Admin Building 700 Lavaca St Austin 78701 Memorial United Methodist 6100 Berkman Dr Austin 78723

EXHIBIT B

BUS BUS

ELECCIÓN CON CENTROS DE VOTACIÓN - En el Día de la Elección, votantes elegibles del Condado de Travis PODRÁN VOTAR EN CUALQUIER sitio indicado en esta página. 

Votantes tienen más opciones en dónde votar, sin limitarse al precinto en donde están registrados para votar.

Travis County 

Saturday, May 7, 2022
Centros de Votación del Condado de Travis para el Día de la Elección, sabado, 7 de mayo, 2022

Polls are open 7am - 7pm    Las urnas están abiertas 7am - 7pm 

VOTE CENTER ELECTION - On Election Day, eligible Travis County VOTERS MAY VOTE AT ANY of the locations listed on this page.  Voters are NOT limited to only voting in the 

precinct where they are registered to vote. 
County Clerk

subject to change
sujeto a cambios
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VOTE CENTER ADDRESS CITY ZIP VOTE CENTER ADDRESS CITY ZIP

CENTRO DE VOTACIÓN DIRECCIÓN CIUDAD
Código 

Postal
CENTRO DE VOTACIÓN DIRECCIÓN CIUDAD

Código 

Postal

Region 13 - Education Service Center 5701 Springdale Rd Austin 78723 Addison Amenity Center 6100 Kara Dr Austin 78744

Sawyer Hall 1320 E 51st St Austin 78723 Blazier Intermediate 8801 Vertex Blvd Austin 78744

Community First! Village 9301 Hog Eye Rd Austin 78724 George Morales Dove Springs Recreation Center5801 Ainez Dr Austin 78744

Turner-Roberts Recreation Center 7201 Colony Loop Dr Austin 78724 Hillcrest Elementary School 6910 E William Cannon Dr Austin 78744

Dailey Middle School 14000 Westall St Austin 78725 Langford Elementary 2206 Blue Meadow Dr Austin 78744

Grandview Hills Elementary 12024 Vista Parke Dr Austin 78726 Ojeda Middle School 4900 McKinney Falls Pky Austin 78744

Peace Lutheran 10625 N FM 620 Austin 78726 William Cannon Apartment Homes 2112 E William Cannon Dr Austin 78744

Davis Elementary 5214 Duval Rd Austin 78727 Bedichek Middle School 6800 Bill Hughes Rd Austin 78745

Milwood Branch Library 12500 Amherst Drive Austin 78727 Berkeley United Methodist 2407 Berkeley Ave Austin 78745

United Christian 3500 W Parmer Ln Austin 78727 Dittmar Recreation Center 1009 W Dittmar Rd Austin 78745

Wells Branch MUD Recreation Center 3000 Shoreline Dr Austin 78728 Impact Family Church 2909 W William Cannon Dr Austin 78745

YMCA Northwest Branch 5807 McNeil Drive Austin 78729 Manchaca Road Branch Public Library 5500 Menchaca Rd Austin 78745

River Place Elementary 6500 Sitio Del Rio Blvd Austin 78730 Odom Elementary 1010 Turtle Creek Blvd Austin 78745

Shepherd of the Hills Christian 6909 W Courtyard Dr Austin 78730 Sunset Valley City Hall 3205 Jones Rd Austin 78745

Cat Mountain HOA 6007 Mount Bonnell Rd Austin 78731 West Gate Ridge Apartment Homes 8700 West Gate Boulevard Austin 78745

Church at Highland Park 5206 Balcones Dr Austin 78731 Eanes ISD Admin Building - tbd Westlake 601 Camp Craft Rd Austin 78746

Highland Village Church of Christ 4716 Bull Creek Rd Austin 78731 Hill Country Middle School 1300 Walsh Tarlton Ln Austin 78746

Northwest Hills United Methodist - Youth Center7027 Hart Ln Austin 78731 Lost Creek Limited District 1305 Quaker Ridge Dr Austin 78746

Old Quarry Branch Library 7051 Village Center Austin 78731 Riverbend Centre 4214 N Capital of Texas Hwy Austin 78746

St Luke's on the Lake Episcopal Church 5600 Ranch Rd 620 N Austin 78732 Rollingwood Municipal Building 403 Nixon Dr Austin 78746

Ce-Bar Fire Dept 353 S Commons Ford Rd Austin 78733 St Alban's Episcopal 11819 IH 35 S Austin 78747

Laura Bush Community Library 9411 Bee Caves Rd Austin 78733 Akins High School 10701 S 1st St Austin 78748

Lake Travis ISD Educational Development Center607 Ranch Road 620 N Austin 78734 Southpark Meadows suite 500 9600 S IH 35 Frontage Rd Austin 78748

Lakeway Activity Center 105 Cross Creek Lakeway 78734 Texas Oaks Baptist 9910 Bilbrook Place Austin 78748

Travis County Sheriff West Command 3800 Hudson Bend Rd Austin 78734 Villages of Shady Hollow Amenity Center 12006 Gatling Gun Ln Austin 78748

Community Center at Oak Hill 8656 W Hwy 71 Austin 78735 Westoak Woods Baptist 2900 W Slaughter Ln Austin 78748

Oak Hill Fire Dept No 302 4111 Barton Creek Blvd Austin 78735 Austin Oaks Church 4220 Monterey Oaks Blvd Austin 78749

Western Hills Church of Christ 6211 Parkwood Dr Austin 78735 Shepherd of the Hills Presbyterian 5226 W William Cannon Dr Austin 78749

Oak Hill Fire Dept No 301 9211 Circle Dr Austin 78736 Will Hampton Branch Library 5125 Convict Hill Rd Austin 78749

Oak Hill United Methodist 7815 US-290 Austin 78736 Lakewood HOA 7317 Lakewood Dr Austin 78750

Bee Cave City Hall 4000 Galleria Pkwy Austin 78738 Unity Church of the Hills 9905 Anderson Mill Rd Austin 78750

Lake Travis ISD Transportation Center 16101 W State Hwy 71, Building A Austin 78738 Winters Building 701 W 51st St Austin 78751

Travis County Parks Office 14624 Hamilton Pool Rd Austin 78738 Austin Achieve - Northeast Campus 7424 E Hwy 290 Austin 78752

Bailey Middle School 4020 Lost Oasis Hollow Austin 78739 City of Austin Permitting and Development Center6310 Wilhelmina Delco Dr Austin 78752

Circle C Community Center 7817 La Crosse Avenue Austin 78739 Virginia L Brown Recreation Center 7500 Blessing Ave Austin 78752

Dan Ruiz Branch Library 1600 Grove Blvd Austin 78741 Barrington Elementary 400 Cooper Dr Austin 78753

Good Shepherd on the Hill 1700 Woodland Ave. Austin 78741 Chinatown Center 10901 N Lamar Blvd Austin 78753

Montopolis Recreation Center 1200 Montopolis Dr Austin 78741 Connally High School 13212 N Lamar Austin 78753

VOTE CENTER ADDRESS CITY ZIP VOTE CENTER ADDRESS CITY ZIP

BUS

BUS BUS

BUS

DRAFT



CENTRO DE VOTACIÓN DIRECCIÓN CIUDAD
Código 

Postal
CENTRO DE VOTACIÓN DIRECCIÓN CIUDAD

Código 

Postal

Givens Recreation Center 3811 East 12th St. Austin 78753 Northwest Recreation Center 2913 Northland Dr Austin 78757

Gus Garcia Recreation Center 1201 E Rundberg Ln Austin 78753 Disability Rights Texas 2222 W Braker Ln Austin 78758

Our Savior Lutheran Church 1513 E Yager Ln Austin 78753 Grant AME Worship Center 1701 Kramer Ln Austin 78758

Austin Area Urban League 8011 Cameron Rd A STE 100 Austin 78754 Jaime Padron Elementary 2011 W Rundberg Ln Austin 78758

Bluebonnet Trail Elementary 11316 Farmhaven Rd Austin 78754 Juan P Navarro Early College High School 1201 Payton Gin Rd Austin 78758

Pioneer Crossing Elementary 11300 Samsung Blvd Austin 78754 Little Walnut Creek Library 835 W Rundberg Ln Austin 78758

McCallum High School - Arts Center 5600 Sunshine Dr Austin 78756 St John's Episcopal 11201 Parkfield Dr Austin 78758

Yarborough Branch Library 2200 Hancock Drive Austin 78756 Anderson High School 8403 Mesa Dr Austin 78759

Ben Hur Shrine Center 7811 Rockwood Ln Austin 78757 Shops at Arbor Walk 10515 N Mopac Expy Austin 78759

Brentwood Bible Church 6301 Woodrow Ave Austin 78757 Spicewood Springs Branch Library 8637 Spicewood Springs Rd Austin 78759

Gullett Elementary 6310 Treadwell Blvd Austin 78757 St Matthew's Episcopal 8134 Mesa Dr Austin 78759

North Village Branch Library 2505 Steck Ave Austin 78757

               www.votetravis.com                                                                                                                                                                                              (512) 238-VOTE (8683)     elections@traviscountytx.gov

revised: March 3, 2022

BUS BUS

Bus icon indicates Vote Center within 5 minutes of a Capital Metro bus stop                                     
Los sitios con un icono de autobús están a cinco minutos o menos de distancia caminando de una parada de autobús de Capital Metro
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Austin Permitting & Development  MEGA-CENTER / MEGA-CENTRO 6310 Wilhelmina Delco Dr Austin 78752

Austin City Hall 301 W. 2nd St Austin 78701

Austin Energy Headquarters 4815 Mueller Blvd Austin 78723

Austin Recreation Center 1301 Shoal Creek Blvd Austin 78701

UT Flawn Academic Center 2304 Whitis Ave Austin 78705

UT Perry-Castañeda Library 101 E 21st St Austin 78712

PACE Campus Gym   MEGA-CENTER / MEGA-CENTRO 702 W Pecan St Pflugerville 78660

Austin Area Urban Leauge 8011A Cameron Rd Austin 78754

Chinatown Center 10901 N Lamar Blvd Austin 78753

Northwest Recreation Center 2913 Northland Dr Austin 78757

Shops at Arbor Walk (former Carter's) 10515 N MoPac Expy Austin 78759

Unity Church of the Hills 9905 Anderson Mill Austin 78750

Southpark Meadows  MEGA-CENTER / MEGA-CENTRO 9600 South IH-35 Austin 78748

Austin Oaks Church 4220 Monterey Oaks Blvd Austin 78749

Dittmar Recreation Center 1009 W Dittmar Rd Austin 78745

Eanes ISD Admin Building 601 Camp Craft Rd Rollingwood 78746

Gardner Betts Annex 2501 South Congress Ave Austin 78704

Westoak Woods Baptist Church 2900 W Slaughter Ln Austin 78748

Millennium Youth Complex  MEGA-CENTER / MEGA-CENTRO 1156 Hargrave St Austin 78702

ACC Elgin Campus 1501 US-290 Elgin 78621

Community Center at Del Valle 3518 FM 973 Del Valle 78617

Conley-Guerrero Senior Activity Center 808 Nile St Austin 78702

Dan Ruiz Branch Library 1600 Grove Blvd Austin 78741

George Morales Dove Springs Recreation Center 5801 Ainez Dr Austin 78744

Manor ISD Admin Building or Elgin 10335 US-290 Manor 78653

Ben Hur Shrine Center  MEGA-CENTER / MEGA-CENTRO 7811 Rockwood Ln Austin 78757

Bee Cave City Hall 4000 Galleria Pkwy Bee Cave 78738

Christ Episcopal 3520 W Whitestone Blvd Cedar Park 78613

North Lake Travis Chamber of Commerece 20624 FM 1431 Lago Vista 78645

Lake Travis ISD Educational Development Center 607 Ranch Rd 620N Lakeway 78734

Riverbend Centre 4214 N Capital of Texas Hwy Austin 78746

Subject to the approval of Travis County Commissioners Court

sites with a bus icon are 5 min or less walking distance from a Capital Metro bus stop

los sitios con un icono de autobús están a cinco minutos o menos de distancia caminando de una parada de autobús de Capital Metro

www.votetravis.com (512) 238-VOTE (8683) elections@traviscountytx.gov
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Travis County 

La Votación Adelantada comienza el lunes, 25 de abril, 2022 y termina el martes, 25 de mayo, 2022

 Sitios de Votación Adelantada del Condado de Travis para la Elección Primaria del 1 de marzo, 2022  

Early Voting begins Monday, April 25, 2022 and ends on Tuesday, May 3, 2022

May 7, 2022 Local Elections
      Early Voting Locations

BECCA GUERRERO
COUNTY CLERK

Secretaria del Condado
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